THE DATASHEET OF
MAX5173AEEE
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX5171/MAX5173 low-power, serial, voltage-output,
14-bit digital-to-analog converters (DACs) feature a preci-
sion output amplifier in a space-saving 16-pin QSOP
package. The MAX5171 operates from a +5V single sup-

DIN
SCLK
Ordering Information
Digitally Programmable 4–20mA Current Loops
Industrial Process Control
Digital Offset and Gain Adjustment
Motion Control
Automatic Test Equipment (ATE)
Remote Industrial Controls
µP-Controlled Systems
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
PART
MAX5171AEEE
MAX5171BEEE
MAX5173AEEE -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
16 QSOP
16 QSOP
16 QSOP
MAX5173BEEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
INL
(LSB)
±1
±2
±2
±4
M
A
X
5
1
7
1
/M
A
X
5
1
7
3
Low-Power, Serial, 14-Bit DACs
with Force/Sense Voltage Output
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX5171
(VDD = +5.0V ±10%, VREF = +2.5V, AGND = DGND, FB = OUT, RL = 5kΩ, CL = 100pF referenced to ground, TA = TMIN to TMAX,
unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VDD to AGND, DGND............................................-0.3V to +6.0V
AGND to DGND.....................................................-0.3V to +0.3V
Digital Inputs to DGND..........................................-0.3V to +6.0V
DOUT, UPO to DGND ................................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
FB, OUT, REF to AGND .............................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
Maximum Current into Any Pin............................................50mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
16-pin QSOP (derate 8mW/°C above +70°C)..............667mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10sec) .............................+300°C
CONDITIONS UNITSMIN TYP MAXSYMBOLPARAMETER
Bits14Resolution
MAX5171A ±1
MAX5171B
LSB
±2
INLIntegral Nonlinearity (Note 1)